
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040044-2024 

Contract

NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL (NNC)
PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES TO THE
VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL ENTERPRISE
(VCSE) SECTOR

North Northamptonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040044

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0496ec  

Published 12 December 2024, 10:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040044-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040044-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 3001263000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL (NNC) PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE
SERVICES TO THE VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL ENTERPRISE (VCSE) SECTOR

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") wishes to invite
Tender Responses for the supply of services in respect of this requirement.

The council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced service provider, which could be
through a Lead Provider Model, to deliver Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise
Infrastructure services across North Northamptonshire. A lead provider model is when one
organisation holds the contract with commissioners for all services and then subcontracts to
other providers.

The provider must ensure that its programme supports North Northamptonshire Council in
achieving the desired outcomes or targets, mindful of the Community Strategy 2024 - 2027.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") wishes to invite
Tender Responses for the supply of services in respect of this requirement.

The council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced service provider, which could be
through a Lead Provider Model, to deliver Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise
Infrastructure services across North Northamptonshire. A lead provider model is when one
organisation holds the contract with commissioners for all services and then subcontracts to
other providers.

The provider must ensure that its programme supports North Northamptonshire Council in
achieving the desired outcomes or targets, mindful of the Community Strategy 2024 - 2027.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-027809

/Notice/027809-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GROUNDWORK NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

KETTERING

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Companies House

05679933

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northamptonshire ACRE

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 6 to 7

Companies House

1080038

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SERVE

Rushden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Companies House

02951827

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Support Northants

Wellingborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Companies House

09569973

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voluntary Action (Oundle)



Page 7 to 7

Oundle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1161080

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Northamptonshire Social Enterprise Network (c/o safe kids walking ltd

Geddington

nn14 1al

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Companies House

5069325

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-15T19:26:13+0100
	TCPDF




